(Formerly Known as Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited)

A Non-Banking Finance Company

(Shares Listed at BSE)

CIN: L74140MH1986PLC039547

Regd. Office: Dreamax Height, Shop No.1, First Floor,
Upadhyay Compound, Jija Mata Road, Near Pump House,
Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400093, India

## **December 14, 2024**

To, BSE Limited The Corporate Relationship Department P.J. Towers, 1st Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Intimation/Disclosures under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith disclosures received to the company.

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed format i.e., Form C in respect to purchase of Equity Shares of the company.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Supra Pacific Financial Services Limited

Leena Yezhuvath Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above

## FORM C

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Supra Pacific Financial Services Ltd

ISIN of the company: INE268T01015

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Categor y of Person (Promot er/mem ber of the promote r group/d esignate d person/ Director s/immed late relative to/other s etc.)			Securities acquired/Disposed						allotment advice/		intimat ion to compa	acquisit ion / <del>dispos</del> al—(on market /	the trade
			No. and % of share holding		No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Purchas e/sale Pledge / Revocati on / Invocati on/ Others- please specify)	securiti		From	То		public/ rights/ prefere ntial offer/of f market / Inter- se transfer 7 ESOPs, etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name: Joby George PAN: AGOPJ191 3F	Promote r and Director	Equity shares	46,72,74 2 equity shares (represen ting 15.5966 % percentag	Equity shares	6,30,40 0	₹1,94,37, 658.00	Purchase	Equity shares	53,03,142 (17.7008% of the total paid up capital)	12 Dec 2024	12 Dec 2024	13 Dec 2024	On Market	BSE Ltd

DIN: 06429801	e of the total Paid					
Address:	up capital)					
FLAT NO 12E ABAD OASIS,						
THYKKAV VU, EDAPPALL Y,	 	4 3 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Market Species	 	 	
THRIKKAK ARA NORTH, ERNAKUL						
AM,68203 3, KERALA, INDIA						
Contact No.: 86060950 02						

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges.

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which the						
Type of contract			Buy		Sell	trade was executed	
	specifications	Notional Value	Notional Value Number of units (contracts *lot size)		Number of units (contracts *lot size)	17.00 (0.00 (	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
Not applicable ("NA")	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Joby George Promoter

Date: Dec 13, 2024 Place: Mumbai